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2020-21 Short Term Floating Support for Housing Demand



______________________________________________
Method Statement
______________________________________________






1.0 Service Delivery- Total 40%
1.2 Staffing
	Please give an overview of the staffing resources and structure you would put in place to deliver the contract as set out in the Council’s specification.  How would the service be managed and supported?  
	


	Response:




1.3 Specification Outcomes
	Please provide a method statement outlining how you will meet the service delivery and outcomes outlined in the specification.   
	

	Response:
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2.0 Mobilisation Plan-Total 10%
	Please submit a detailed mobilisation plan to include those tasks to be undertaken by the successful Contractor and the Council. 

	

	Response:




2.1
	Set out timescales for the commencement of the key elements of the service, from the contract start date
	

	Response:





3.0 Management Information-Total 10%
	Please provide details of the management information you will produce for the Council. Please include details of the records you will hold that will be available for inspection by the Council from time to time.

	

	Response:




3.1  Record keeping and performance management
	Please provide a detailed method statement about how you would strategically plan your floating support service’s work priorities, set targets, record and monitor performance and make improvements.  What information would you capture?  Which elements of performance do you consider most important for outreach and how would you address individual under-performance by officers    

	

	Response:




[bookmark: _Toc192645737]4.0 Training Policy and Procedures-Total 5%
	Please explain how you will train your staff.  Please provide details of the training they will undertake, the frequencies of such training and the records that will be held.
	

	Response:




 5.0  Social Value- Total 5%
	Please detail how you would offer the following as part of this contract, as per the Social Value Act 2012?
	

	(i) Employment opportunities for people with physical or learning disabilities?
	 

	Response:


	(ii) Employment opportunities for the long term unemployed?
	

	Response:


	(iii) Employment opportunities for people from hard to reach groups and communities?*
*Hard to reach’ groups might include people from ethnic minority groups, people whose first language is not English, young people, children, older people, people with disabilities, refugees, travellers, as well as people who lack the time or resources to participate effectively.
	


	Response:


	(iv) Opportunities for the use, training and development of volunteers?
	

	Response:


	
	

	Please detail how you will meet the requirements of local residents / community and service users in relation to the subject matter of this contract?
	

	Response:





7.0	London Living Wage 5%
	(i)  Could you please indicate if your organisation pays its staff a London Living Wage, currently £10.75 per hour?  
	Information only

	
	

	(ii) If you do not presently pay your staff a London Living Wage, do you propose to pay them a London Living Wage for this contract?
	Information only

	
	

	(iii) If you presently pay your staff a London Living Wage, or propose to for this contract, please set out how this will bring added value to the service in question and benefit the wider community as a whole.  
	Information only
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